January 11, 2021 - Monday

BILL #

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

5000

5001
5002
5003
5004
5005
5006
5007

5008

5009
5010

5011

5012

5013
5014

5015
5016
5017

5018
5019

PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BRIEF TITLE

Creating a hydrogen fuel cell electric vehicle pilot sales and
use tax exemption program.

Providing small winery tax relief.

Addressing the state auditor's duties and procedures.
Enacting the living donor act.

Providing a tax exemption for medical marijuana patients.
Concerning business corporations.

Concerning local parks funding options.

Addressing the economic challenges facing Washington
citizens from the COVID-19 pandemic through a temporary
reduction in compliance and tax burden on electric utilities
in order to lower costs and support direct utility assistance
to low-income customers.

Extending the business and occupation tax exemption for
amounts received as credits against contracts with or funds
provided by the Bonneville power administration and used
for low-income ratepayer assistance and weatherization.

Enacting the uniform public expression protection act.

Prohibiting the use of credit scores to determine rates for
personal lines of insurance.

Addressing electronic meetings and notice provisions for
common interest communities, condominiums, and
homeowners' associations.

Providing a local government option for the funding of
essential affordable housing programs.

Concerning local redistricting deadlines.

Clarifying the state offices for which elections to fill a
vacancy may appear on the ballot in odd-numbered years.

Concerning fraudulent portrayal of ballot drop boxes.
Concerning tracked and wheeled all-terrain vehicles.

Clarifying school district procurement requirements for

personal service contracts for construction management,
value engineering, constructibility review, and building

commissioning.

Concerning acupuncture and Eastern medicine.

Concerning the recording standards commission.

PRIME SPONSOR

Hawkins

Warnick
Hunt

Keiser
Keiser
Pedersen
Van De Wege
Van De Wege

Robinson

Padden
Das

Pedersen

Lovelett

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt
Warnick
Wellman

Rivers

Kuderer

DATE

12/7/2020

12/7/2020
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
12/9/2020
12/9/2020
12/9/2020

12/9/2020

12/9/2020
12/10/2020

12/11/2020

12/14/2020

12/14/2020
12/14/2020

12/14/2020
12/14/2020
12/15/2020

12/15/2020
12/16/2020



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

ESB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

5020

5021

5022

5023

5024

5025

5026

5027

5028

5029

5030
5031

5032

5033

5034

5035
5036

5037

5038

5039

5040
5041
5042

5043

Assessing a penalty on unsupported prescription drug price
increases to protect the safety, health, and economic well-
being of Washington residents.

Concerning the effect of expenditure reduction efforts on
retirement benefits for public employees, including those
participating in the shared work program.

Concerning the management of certain materials to support
recycling and waste and litter reduction.

Concerning working connections child care eligibility and
unemployment benefits.

Reducing barriers to condominium construction.
Concerning the consumer protection improvement act.

Concerning moneys available to a port district allocated for
the purchase of zero and near zero emissions cargo handling
equipment.

Concerning closed captioning on televisions in places of
public accommodation.

Limiting state and local taxes, fees, and other charges
relating to vehicles.

Concerning tax deferrals for investment projects in high
unemployment counties.

Developing comprehensive school counseling programs.

Concerning a community aviation revitalization loan
program.

Concerning the reauthorization and improvements to
alternative public works contracting procedures.

Limiting the property tax exemption for improvements to
single-family dwellings to the construction of accessory
dwelling units.

Concerning nonprofit corporations.
Concerning offender scoring of drug offenses.

Concerning conditional commutation by the clemency and
pardons board.

Establishing transparent school opening metrics tied to
COVID-19 prevalence.

Prohibiting the open carry of certain weapons at public
demonstrations and the state capitol.

Subjecting all gubernatorial emergency orders to legislative
approval after thirty days.

Enhancing litter control along state highways.
Reducing unnecessary paperwork to promote development.

Concerning the effective date of certain actions taken under
the growth management act.

Providing housing to school district employees.

Keiser

Hunt

Das

Wilson, C.

Padden

Rolfes

Salomon

Padden

Fortunato

Honeyford

Mullet

Honeyford

Hasegawa

Kuderer

Pedersen

Dhingra
Dhingra

Braun

Kuderer

Wilson, L.

Fortunato
Fortunato

Salomon

Salomon

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/21/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020
12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/22/2020

12/24/2020
12/24/2020

12/24/2020

12/24/2020

12/24/2020

12/28/2020
12/28/2020
12/29/2020

12/29/2020



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

5044

5045

5046

5047

5048
5049
5050
5051

5052
5053

5054
5055

5056
5057
5058

5059

5060

5061
5062
5063

5064

5065

5066
5067
5068

5069

Concerning professional learning, equity, cultural
competency, and dismantling institutional racism in the
public school system.

Establishing a state meat and poultry inspection program.

Concerning workers' compensation claim resolution
settlement agreements.

Reducing criminal justice expenses by eliminating the death
penalty and instead requiring life imprisonment without
possibility of release or parole as the sentence for
aggravated first degree murder.

Concerning reinsurance agreements.
Concerning taxation of low-proof beverages.
Concerning real estate firms and brokers.

Concerning state oversight and accountability of peace
officers and corrections officers.

Concerning the creation of health equity zones.

Requiring notification to parents or guardians in cases of
abortion.

Concerning impaired driving.

Concerning law enforcement personnel collective
bargaining.

Concerning wilderness therapy programs.
Concerning teacher certification.

Making technical changes to certain natural resources-
related accounts.

Concerning protecting state and federal monuments,
memorials, and statues from damage intentionally inflicted
during the course of unpeaceful demonstrations or riots.

Concerning the preservation of water rights for farmland
and economic development.

Concerning unemployment insurance.
Concerning the management, oversight, and use of data.

Concerning the expiration date of the invasive species
council.

Concerning qualifications for unemployment insurance
when an individual voluntarily leaves work.

Safeguarding the public safety by protecting railroad
workers.

Concerning a peace officer's duty to intervene.
Concerning potential impeachment disclosures.

Improving maternal health outcomes by extending coverage
during the postpartum period.

Concerning compliance audits of requirements relating to
peace officers and law enforcement agencies.

Das

Warnick

Conway

Carlyle

Mullet
King
Hasegawa

Pedersen

Keiser

Padden

Padden

Nguyen

Salomon
Hasegawa

Rolfes

McCune

Short

Keiser
Carlyle
Honeyford

Saldana

Kuderer

Dhingra
Dhingra
Randall

Dhingra

12/30/2020

12/30/2020

12/30/2020

12/31/2020

12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020

12/31/2020
12/31/2020

12/31/2020
1/4/2021

1/4/2021
1/5/2021
1/5/2021

1/5/2021

1/5/2021

1/5/2021
1/5/2021
1/5/2021

1/5/2021

1/5/2021

1/5/2021
1/5/2021
1/5/2021

1/5/2021



SB
SB

SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

5070
5071

5072

5073
5074
5075
5076
5077

5078

5079

5080

5081

5082
5083
5084

5085

5086

5087

5088

5089
5090
5091

5092

5093

5094

Concerning menstrual products in schools.

Creating transition teams to assist specified persons under
civil commitment.

Concerning the government issuance of a certificate of birth
resulting in stillbirth.

Concerning involuntary commitment.
Establishing safe station pilot programs.
Expanding access to pharmacy services.
Concerning mail order prescription services.

Providing authority to licensed companies to allow licensed
mortgage loan originators to work from their residences
without the company licensing the residence as a branch
office of the company.

Addressing firearm safety measures to increase public
safety.

Extending the closure notice period for manufactured/
mobile home communities.

Providing flexibility in the distribution and use of local
funds dedicated to facilities used for youth educational
programming.

Concerning the burden of proof in disputes involving
enforcement actions by certain regulatory agencies.

Reestablishing the productivity board.
Concerning the capital budget.

Concerning state general obligation bonds and related
accounts.

Modifying certain alternative fuel vehicles fees.

Restoring voter eligibility for all persons convicted of a
felony offense who are not in total confinement under the
jurisdiction of the department of corrections.

Concerning risk-based water quality standards for on-site
nonpotable water systems.

Addressing a shortage of primary care services by
increasing the scope of practice of naturopathic physicians.

Concerning peace officer hiring and certification.
Increasing worker protections.

Making 2019-2021 fiscal biennium second supplemental
operating appropriations.

Making 2021-2023 fiscal biennium operating
appropriations.

Reducing statewide greenhouse gas emissions by achieving
greater decarbonization of residential and commercial
buildings.

Concerning vascular neck restraints.

Rivers

Dhingra

Short

Dhingra
Wagoner
Kuderer
Kuderer

Dozier

Liias

Das

Carlyle

Wagoner

Fortunato
Frockt

Frockt

Rolfes

Kuderer

Hasegawa

Randall

Kuderer
Keiser

Rolfes

Rolfes

Liias

Padden

1/5/2021
1/5/2021

1/5/2021

1/5/2021
1/5/2021
1/5/2021
1/5/2021
1/5/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021
1/6/2021
1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021
1/6/2021
1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021



SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

5095

5096

5097

5098
5099

5100

5101

5102
5103

5104
5105

5106
5107
5108

5109

5110

5111

5112

5113

5114

5115
5116

5117
5118

Concerning public records act exemptions regarding
concealed pistol licenses.

Concerning an excise tax on gains from the sale or
exchange of certain capital assets.

Expanding coverage of the paid family and medical leave
program.

Concerning certain reports.

Ensuring that offenders who are incarcerated and commit
murder may be charged with the death penalty.

Prohibiting the adoption of rules for the enforcement of
gubernatorial emergency orders without legislative
approval.

Establishing tribal representation on the emergency
management council.

Concerning industrial insurance medical examinations.

Clarifying responsibilities for mandatory industrial
insurance coverage for persons transporting freight.

Concerning a moratorium on facial recognition technology.

Implementing the recommendations of the office of equity
task force.

Concerning municipal access to local financial services.
Addressing homelessness.

Concerning organizations and agencies that produce secret
surveillance scores based on individuals' internet activity.

Limiting the attorney general's ability to seek excessive
sanctions under the fair campaign practices act against
individuals who participate in elections.

Promoting greater access to the internet by modifying
permitting, taxation, and other standards for
telecommunications companies and facilities.

Concerning the independence of public employees on
matters of public concern.

Requiring broadband internet access service providers to
provide virtual private network service.

Making statutory changes to align with certain recent
gubernatorial emergency orders to protect privacy, reduce
regulatory burdens, and provide tax relief.

Concerning safely reopening Washington.
Establishing health emergency labor standards.

Establishing guidelines for government procurement and
use of automated decision systems in order to protect
consumers, improve transparency, and create more market
predictability.

Concerning rental vouchers to eligible offenders.

Supporting successful reentry.

Wagoner

Robinson

Robinson

Hunt

Wagoner

Fortunato

Stanford

Stanford

Stanford

Hasegawa

Hasegawa

Liias
Fortunato

Ericksen

Ericksen

Ericksen

Ericksen

Ericksen

Fortunato

Braun

Keiser

Hasegawa

Nguyen

Darneille

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021

1/6/2021
1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/7/2021
1/7/2021

1/7/2021
1/7/2021

1/7/2021
1/7/2021
1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/7/2021

1/8/2021
1/8/2021

1/8/2021
1/8/2021



SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

ESB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SIM

SIM

5119
5120

5121
5122
5123

5124

5125

5126
5127
5128

5129

5130

5131
5132
5133

5134

5135
5136
5137

5138

5139

8000

8001

Concerning individuals in custody.

Concerning the criminal sentencing of youth and young
adults.

Expanding eligibility for the graduated reentry program.
Concerning the jurisdiction of juvenile court.

Creating a developmentally appropriate response to youth
who commit sexual offenses.

Concerning the practice of colon hydrotherapy.

Affirming the process for disposing of dredged materials
for federal navigation channel maintenance and
improvement.

Concerning the Washington climate commitment act.
Concerning courthouse facility dogs.

Concerning student transportation funding during a local,
state, or national emergency.

Concerning the possession of vapor, vapor products,
tobacco, and tobacco products by minors.

Concerning employee's rights concerning personnel files
and disciplinary actions.

Concerning county clerks duties related to recall petitions.
Concerning trusts and estates.

Concerning the definition of confidential employee for the
purposes of state collective bargaining.

Enhancing public trust and confidence in law enforcement
and strengthening law enforcement accountability for
general authority Washington peace officers, excluding
department of fish and wildlife officers.

Concerning unlawfully summoning a police officer.
Prohibiting fees for child care licenses.

Suspending workers' compensation cost-of-living
adjustments for fiscal year 2022, changing the basis of
certain future adjustments to the consumer price index, and
capping the rate of increase for future adjustments.

Eliminating a business and occupation tax deduction for
financial institutions to fund affordable housing.

Limiting rent increases after expiration of the governor's
eviction moratorium.

Applying for a convention to propose amendments to the
United States Constitution relating to fiscal restraints on the
federal government, the power and jurisdiction of the
federal government, and limit terms of office for federal
officials and for members of congress.

Requesting various entities assist state and local
governments in Washington with monitoring and mitigating
PFAS contamination of surface water and groundwater.

Darneille

Darneille

Darneille
Darneille

Darneille
Cleveland

Cleveland

Carlyle
Dhingra
Wellman

Saldana

Kuderer

Holy
Pedersen

Conway

Salomon

Das

Wilson, C.

King

Kuderer

Das

Rivers

Muzzall

1/8/2021
1/8/2021

1/8/2021
1/8/2021
1/8/2021

1/8/2021

1/8/2021

1/8/2021
1/8/2021
1/8/2021

1/8/2021

1/8/2021

1/8/2021
1/8/2021
1/8/2021

1/8/2021

1/8/2021
1/8/2021
1/8/2021

1/8/2021

1/8/2021

12/15/2020

1/5/2021



SJR

SJR

SCR

SCR

8200

8201

8400

8401

Proposing an amendment to the Constitution concerning the
investment of funds to provide for long-term care services
and supports.

Amending the state Constitution to allow the legislature to
convene a special session upon an affirmative vote of three-
fifths of its members.

Convening a special legislative session, beginning January

12, 2021, for a period of not more than 30 consecutive days.

Establishing cutoff dates for the consideration of legislation
during the 2021 regular session of the sixty-seventh
legislature.

Keiser

Gildon

Ericksen

Liias

12/14/2020

12/16/2020

1/5/2021

1/7/2021



