## **SENATE**

BILL#			BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	<b>DATE</b>
;	SB	5000	Creating a hydrogen fuel cell electric vehicle pilot sales and use tax exemption program.	Hawkins	12/7/2020
;	SB	5001	Providing small winery tax relief.	Warnick	12/7/2020
;	SB	5002	Addressing the state auditor's duties and procedures.	Hunt	12/8/2020
;	SB	5003	Enacting the living donor act.	Keiser	12/8/2020
;	SB	5004	Providing a tax exemption for medical marijuana patients.	Keiser	12/8/2020
;	SB	5005	Concerning business corporations.	Pedersen	12/9/2020
;	SB	5006	Concerning local parks funding options.	Van De Wege	12/9/2020
1	SB	5007	Addressing the economic challenges facing Washington citizens from the COVID-19 pandemic through a temporary reduction in compliance and tax burden on electric utilities in order to lower costs and support direct utility assistance to low-income customers.	Van De Wege	12/9/2020
;	SB	5008	Extending the business and occupation tax exemption for amounts received as credits against contracts with or funds provided by the Bonneville power administration and used for low-income ratepayer assistance and weatherization.	Robinson	12/9/2020
;	SB	5009	Enacting the uniform public expression protection act.	Padden	12/9/2020
;	SB	5010	Prohibiting the use of credit scores to determine rates for personal lines of insurance.	Das	12/10/2020
;	SB	5011	Addressing electronic meetings and notice provisions for common interest communities, condominiums, and homeowners' associations.	Pedersen	12/11/2020
;	SB	5012	Providing a local government option for the funding of essential affordable housing programs.	Lovelett	12/14/2020
;	SB	5013	Concerning local redistricting deadlines.	Hunt	12/14/2020
,	SB	5014	Clarifying the state offices for which elections to fill a vacancy may appear on the ballot in odd-numbered years.	Hunt	12/14/2020
;	SB	5015	Concerning fraudulent portrayal of ballot drop boxes.	Hunt	12/14/2020
;	SB	5016	Concerning tracked and wheeled all-terrain vehicles.	Warnick	12/14/2020
;	SB	5017	Clarifying school district procurement requirements for personal service contracts for construction management, value engineering, constructibility review, and building commissioning.	Wellman	12/15/2020
;	SB	5018	Concerning acupuncture and Eastern medicine.	Rivers	12/15/2020
;	SB	5019	Concerning the recording standards commission.	Kuderer	12/16/2020

SB	5020	Assessing a penalty on unsupported prescription drug price increases to protect the safety, health, and economic well-being of Washington residents.	Keiser	12/17/2020
SB	5021	Concerning the effect of expenditure reduction efforts on retirement benefits for public employees, including those participating in the shared work program.	Hunt	12/17/2020
SB	5022	Concerning the management of certain materials to support recycling and waste and litter reduction.	Das	12/17/2020
SB	5023	Concerning working connections child care eligibility and unemployment benefits.	Wilson, C.	12/17/2020
SB	5024	Reducing barriers to condominium construction.	Padden	12/18/2020
SB	5025	Concerning the consumer protection improvement act.	Rolfes	12/18/2020
ESB	5026	Concerning moneys available to a port district allocated for the purchase of zero and near zero emissions cargo handling equipment.	Salomon	12/18/2020
SB	5027	Concerning closed captioning on televisions in places of public accommodation.	Padden	12/21/2020
SB	5028	Limiting state and local taxes, fees, and other charges relating to vehicles.	Fortunato	12/22/2020
SB	5029	Concerning tax deferrals for investment projects in high unemployment counties.	Honeyford	12/22/2020
SB	5030	Developing comprehensive school counseling programs.	Mullet	12/22/2020
SB	5031	Concerning a community aviation revitalization loan program.	Honeyford	12/22/2020
SB	5032	Concerning the reauthorization and improvements to alternative public works contracting procedures.	Hasegawa	12/22/2020
SB	5033	Limiting the property tax exemption for improvements to single-family dwellings to the construction of accessory dwelling units.	Kuderer	12/22/2020
SB	5034	Concerning nonprofit corporations.	Pedersen	12/22/2020
SB	5035	Concerning offender scoring of drug offenses.	Dhingra	12/24/2020
SB	5036	Concerning conditional commutation by the clemency and pardons board.	Dhingra	12/24/2020
SB	5037	Establishing transparent school opening metrics tied to COVID-19 prevalence.	Braun	12/24/2020
SB	5038	Prohibiting the open carry of certain weapons at public demonstrations and the state capitol.	Kuderer	12/24/2020
SB	5039	Subjecting all gubernatorial emergency orders to legislative approval after thirty days.	Wilson, L.	12/24/2020
SB	5040	Enhancing litter control along state highways.	Fortunato	12/28/2020
SB	5041	Reducing unnecessary paperwork to promote development.	Fortunato	12/28/2020
SB	5042	Concerning the effective date of certain actions taken under the growth management act.	Salomon	12/29/2020
SB	5043	Providing housing to school district employees.	Salomon	12/29/2020

SB	5044	Concerning professional learning, equity, cultural competency, and dismantling institutional racism in the public school system.	Das	12/30/2020
SB	5045	Establishing a state meat and poultry inspection program.	Warnick	12/30/2020
SB	5046	Concerning workers' compensation claim resolution settlement agreements.	Conway	12/30/2020
SB	5047	Reducing criminal justice expenses by eliminating the death penalty and instead requiring life imprisonment without possibility of release or parole as the sentence for aggravated first degree murder.	Carlyle	12/31/2020
SB	5048	Concerning reinsurance agreements.	Mullet	12/31/2020
SB	5049	Concerning taxation of low-proof beverages.	King	12/31/2020
SB	5050	Concerning real estate firms and brokers.	Hasegawa	12/31/2020
SB	5051	Concerning state oversight and accountability of peace officers and corrections officers.	Pedersen	12/31/2020
SB	5052	Concerning the creation of health equity zones.	Keiser	12/31/2020
SB	5053	Requiring notification to parents or guardians in cases of abortion.	Padden	12/31/2020
SB	5054	Concerning impaired driving.	Padden	12/31/2020
SB	5055	Concerning law enforcement personnel collective bargaining.	Nguyen	1/4/2021
SB	5056	Concerning wilderness therapy programs.	Salomon	1/4/2021
SB	5057	Concerning teacher certification.	Hasegawa	1/5/2021
SB	5058	Making technical changes to certain natural resources- related accounts.	Rolfes	1/5/2021
SB	5059	Concerning protecting state and federal monuments, memorials, and statues from damage intentionally inflicted during the course of unpeaceful demonstrations or riots.	McCune	1/5/2021
SB	5060	Concerning the preservation of water rights for farmland and economic development.	Short	1/5/2021
SB	5061	Concerning unemployment insurance.	Keiser	1/5/2021
SB	5062	Concerning the management, oversight, and use of data.	Carlyle	1/5/2021
SB	5063	Concerning the expiration date of the invasive species council.	Honeyford	1/5/2021
SB	5064	Concerning qualifications for unemployment insurance when an individual voluntarily leaves work.	Saldaña	1/5/2021
SB	5065	Safeguarding the public safety by protecting railroad workers.	Kuderer	1/5/2021
SB	5066	Concerning a peace officer's duty to intervene.	Dhingra	1/5/2021
SB	5067	Concerning potential impeachment disclosures.	Dhingra	1/5/2021
SB	5068	Improving maternal health outcomes by extending coverage during the postpartum period.	Randall	1/5/2021
SB	5069	Concerning compliance audits of requirements relating to peace officers and law enforcement agencies.	Dhingra	1/5/2021

SB	5070	Concerning menstrual products in schools.	Rivers	1/5/2021
SB	5071	Creating transition teams to assist specified persons under civil commitment.	Dhingra	1/5/2021
SB	5072	Concerning the government issuance of a certificate of birth resulting in stillbirth.	Short	1/5/2021
SB	5073	Concerning involuntary commitment.	Dhingra	1/5/2021
SB	5074	Establishing safe station pilot programs.	Wagoner	1/5/2021
SB	5075	Expanding access to pharmacy services.	Kuderer	1/5/2021
SB	5076	Concerning mail order prescription services.	Kuderer	1/5/2021
SB	5077	Providing authority to licensed companies to allow licensed mortgage loan originators to work from their residences without the company licensing the residence as a branch office of the company.	Dozier	1/5/2021
SB	5078	Addressing firearm safety measures to increase public safety.	Liias	1/6/2021
SB	5079	Extending the closure notice period for manufactured/mobile home communities.	Das	1/6/2021
SB	5080	Providing flexibility in the distribution and use of local funds dedicated to facilities used for youth educational programming.	Carlyle	1/6/2021
SB	5081	Concerning the burden of proof in disputes involving enforcement actions by certain regulatory agencies.	Wagoner	1/6/2021
SB	5082	Reestablishing the productivity board.	Fortunato	1/6/2021
SB	5083	Concerning the capital budget.	Frockt	1/6/2021
SB	5084	Concerning state general obligation bonds and related accounts.	Frockt	1/6/2021
SB	5085	Modifying certain alternative fuel vehicles fees.	Rolfes	1/6/2021
SB	5086	Restoring voter eligibility for all persons convicted of a felony offense who are not in total confinement under the jurisdiction of the department of corrections.	Kuderer	1/6/2021
SB	5087	Concerning risk-based water quality standards for on-site nonpotable water systems.	Hasegawa	1/6/2021
SB	5088	Addressing a shortage of primary care services by increasing the scope of practice of naturopathic physicians.	Randall	1/6/2021
SB	5089	Concerning peace officer hiring and certification.	Kuderer	1/6/2021
SB	5090	Increasing worker protections.	Keiser	1/6/2021
SB	5091	Making 2019-2021 fiscal biennium second supplemental operating appropriations.	Rolfes	1/6/2021
SB	5092	Making 2021-2023 fiscal biennium operating appropriations.	Rolfes	1/6/2021
SB	5093	Reducing statewide greenhouse gas emissions by achieving greater decarbonization of residential and commercial buildings.	Liias	1/6/2021
SB	5094	Concerning vascular neck restraints.	Padden	1/6/2021

SB	5095	Concerning public records act exemptions regarding concealed pistol licenses.	Wagoner	1/6/2021
SB	5096	Concerning an excise tax on gains from the sale or exchange of certain capital assets.	Robinson	1/6/2021
SB	5097	Expanding coverage of the paid family and medical leave program.	Robinson	1/6/2021
SB	5098	Concerning certain reports.	Hunt	1/6/2021
SB	5099	Ensuring that offenders who are incarcerated and commit murder may be charged with the death penalty.	Wagoner	1/7/2021
SB	5100	Prohibiting the adoption of rules for the enforcement of gubernatorial emergency orders without legislative approval.	Fortunato	1/7/2021
SB	5101	Establishing tribal representation on the emergency management council.	Stanford	1/7/2021
SB	5102	Concerning industrial insurance medical examinations.	Stanford	1/7/2021
SB	5103	Clarifying responsibilities for mandatory industrial insurance coverage for persons transporting freight.	Stanford	1/7/2021
SB	5104	Concerning a moratorium on facial recognition technology.	Hasegawa	1/7/2021
SB	5105	Implementing the recommendations of the office of equity task force.	Hasegawa	1/7/2021
SB	5106	Concerning municipal access to local financial services.	Liias	1/7/2021
SB	5107	Addressing homelessness.	Fortunato	1/7/2021
SB	5108	Concerning organizations and agencies that produce secret surveillance scores based on individuals' internet activity.	Ericksen	1/7/2021
SB	5109	Limiting the attorney general's ability to seek excessive sanctions under the fair campaign practices act against individuals who participate in elections.	Ericksen	1/7/2021
SB	5110	Promoting greater access to the internet by modifying permitting, taxation, and other standards for telecommunications companies and facilities.	Ericksen	1/7/2021
SB	5111	Concerning the independence of public employees on matters of public concern.	Ericksen	1/7/2021
SB	5112	Requiring broadband internet access service providers to provide virtual private network service.	Ericksen	1/7/2021
SB	5113	Making statutory changes to align with certain recent gubernatorial emergency orders to protect privacy, reduce regulatory burdens, and provide tax relief.	Fortunato	1/7/2021
SB	5114	Concerning safely reopening Washington.	Braun	1/7/2021
SB	5115	Establishing health emergency labor standards.	Keiser	1/8/2021
SB	5116	Establishing guidelines for government procurement and use of automated decision systems in order to protect consumers, improve transparency, and create more market predictability.	Hasegawa	1/8/2021
SB	5117	Concerning rental vouchers to eligible offenders.	Nguyen	1/8/2021
SB	5118	Supporting successful reentry.	Darneille	1/8/2021

SB	5119	Concerning individuals in custody.	Darneille	1/8/2021
SB	5120	Concerning the criminal sentencing of youth and young adults.	Darneille	1/8/2021
SB	5121	Expanding eligibility for the graduated reentry program.	Darneille	1/8/2021
SB	5122	Concerning the jurisdiction of juvenile court.	Darneille	1/8/2021
SB	5123	Creating a developmentally appropriate response to youth who commit sexual offenses.	Darneille	1/8/2021
SB	5124	Concerning the practice of colon hydrotherapy.	Cleveland	1/8/2021
SB	5125	Affirming the process for disposing of dredged materials for federal navigation channel maintenance and improvement.	Cleveland	1/8/2021
SB	5126	Concerning the Washington climate commitment act.	Carlyle	1/8/2021
SB	5127	Concerning courthouse facility dogs.	Dhingra	1/8/2021
SB	5128	Concerning student transportation funding during a local, state, or national emergency.	Wellman	1/8/2021
SB	5129	Concerning the possession of vapor, vapor products, tobacco, and tobacco products by minors.	Saldaña	1/8/2021
SB	5130	Concerning employee's rights concerning personnel files and disciplinary actions.	Kuderer	1/8/2021
SB	5131	Concerning county clerks duties related to recall petitions.	Holy	1/8/2021
SB	5132	Concerning trusts and estates.	Pedersen	1/8/2021
SB	5133	Concerning the definition of confidential employee for the purposes of state collective bargaining.	Conway	1/8/2021
SB	5134	Enhancing public trust and confidence in law enforcement and strengthening law enforcement accountability for general authority Washington peace officers, excluding department of fish and wildlife officers.	Salomon	1/8/2021
ESB	5135	Concerning unlawfully summoning a police officer.	Das	1/8/2021
SB	5136	Prohibiting fees for child care licenses.	Wilson, C.	1/8/2021
SB	5137	Suspending workers' compensation cost-of-living adjustments for fiscal year 2022, changing the basis of certain future adjustments to the consumer price index, and capping the rate of increase for future adjustments.	King	1/8/2021
SB	5138	Eliminating a business and occupation tax deduction for financial institutions to fund affordable housing.	Kuderer	1/8/2021
SB	5139	Limiting rent increases after expiration of the governor's eviction moratorium.	Das	1/8/2021
SJM	8000	Applying for a convention to propose amendments to the United States Constitution relating to fiscal restraints on the federal government, the power and jurisdiction of the federal government, and limit terms of office for federal officials and for members of congress.	Rivers	12/15/2020
SJM	8001	Requesting various entities assist state and local governments in Washington with monitoring and mitigating PFAS contamination of surface water and groundwater.	Muzzall	1/5/2021

SJR	8200	Proposing an amendment to the Constitution concerning the investment of funds to provide for long-term care services and supports.	Keiser	12/14/2020
SJR	8201	Amending the state Constitution to allow the legislature to convene a special session upon an affirmative vote of three-fifths of its members.	Gildon	12/16/2020
SCR	8400	Convening a special legislative session, beginning January 12, 2021, for a period of not more than 30 consecutive days.	Ericksen	1/5/2021
SCR	8401	Establishing cutoff dates for the consideration of legislation during the 2021 regular session of the sixty-seventh legislature.	Liias	1/7/2021